Main Features
•	 9 kHz to 30 MHz frequency range
•	 Antenna CISPR 12, CISPR 16, CISPR 25, MIL-STD, DO-160 fully compliant
•	 Internal full CISPR 16-1-1 receiver
•	 Operates both swept and gapless FFT modes
•	 Very fast measuring time
•	 Embedded attenuator, preamplifier and preselectors
•	 Fiber optic serial link to 9010F series or directly to PC

Field Receiver
FR4003
Ordering information:
FR4003 Field Receiver
Includes: 50 ohm to rod capacitance fixture for CISPR calibration,
   15 pF fixture for capacitance meter calibration, MIL-STD 40
   mm rod extension, 600x600 mm counterpoise, battery pack,
    AC adapter/charger, PC software, 10 m plastic fiber optic for PC,
     USB-fiber optic adapter, certificate of calibration, user’s manual.
Optional accessories:
BP-02 Li-ion battery pack
9010/FO-20 High speed fiber optic cable (20 m)
9010/FO-50 High speed fiber optic cable (50 m)
9010/FO-100 High speed fiber optic cable (100 m)
9010/RAV RMS-Avg detector
Plastic fiber optic for PC (10 m)
Plastic fiber optic for PC (20 m)
Plastic fiber optic for PC (40 m)
USB-fiber optic adapter